
BUSINESS
PERSONAL PROPERTY

PLATTE COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE

DAVID COX - ASSESSOR
(816) 858-3310

DECLARATIONS NOT RETURNED TO THE ASSESSOR’S
OFFICE BY MARCH 1, 2024 WILL BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY

Missouri 
State 
Statute 
137.345

}

2024

MAIL
EMAIL
FILE ONLINE

415 Third St, Rm. 114, Platte City, MO 64079
BUSINESS.PERSONAL@CO.PLATTE.MO.US

1. Go to HTTPS://PLATTECOUNTYASSESSOR.NET/
2. Click on Business Personal Property PIN
3. Enter PIN found to the right

ACCT NO:
PIN:

REVIEW AND MAKE CORRECTIONS BELOW
ACCOUNT NAME CHANGE DATE

NEW MAILING ADDRESS DATE

CITY ST ZIP

SECTION 1: OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

SIGN
HERE

I do hereby certify that the succeeding list contains a true and correct statement of all the tangible personal property made taxable by the laws of the state of Missouri, which I owned or which I had 
under my charge or management on the first day of January, 2024. I further certify that I have not sent or taken, or caused to be sent or taken, any property out of this state or county to avoid taxation.

DATE

PRINT NAME EMAIL DAYTIME PHONE

SECTION 2: BUSINESS INFORMATION
PHYSICAL ADDRESS LESSEE/DRIVER NAME DBA

DATE BUSINESS OPENED DATE BUSINESS CLOSED DATE BUSINESS SOLD NEW OWNER CONTACT INFO

ON-SITE CONTACT: NAME, PHONE NUMBER, EMAIL

CHECK THE OPTION THAT BEST DESCRIBES YOUR BUSINESS: AUTO REPAIR BANK CHILD CARE CONSTRUCTION DATA CENTER FUNERAL HOME GROCERY STORE LEASING

MANUFACTURING NON-PROFIT RESTAURANT RETAIL SALON HOME BASED TRUCKING UTILITY WAREHOUSING LODGING: #RMS________________

PROFESSIONAL - TYPE OTHER

NAICS CODE: SIC CODE:
NO CHANGES CHANGES

Check if items listed below are EXACTLY the same for 2024 and you have no new assets to 
add.           IF THERE ARE NO ASSETS LISTED BELOW ADD THEM IN SECTIONS 4 & 5

Check if items listed in Section 3 are not complete or accurate. If you have changes to 
listed assets, cross them out below & put the corrected amount/item in Sections 4 & 5.

All tangible business property owned or held in Platte County as of January 1, 2024 must be reported. Dollar amounts in all schedules must reflect 100% of the original cost, less freight,
tax, & installation, rounded to the nearest whole dollar. NO ATTEMPT SHOULD BE MADE TO FILE ASSESSED VALUES - these will be determined by the Assessor’s Office. A separate return
must be filed on each business location. If you need another account set up, or help filing, please call (816) 858-3310. If additional space is needed list assets on a separate sheet or in 
an Excel spreadsheet. MARK THROUGH ITEMS NO LONGER OWNED 1/1/2024. ADD NEW OR TRANSFERRED-IN ASSETS IN SECTIONS 4 & 5.

SECTION 3: BUSINESS ASSETS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

SECTION 4: UPDATED BUSINESS ASSETS (CONTINUED ON BACK)
List CWIP, CIAC, & Capital Overhead Expenditures on a separate spreadsheet; report Pipelines, Mains, & other Distributable Properties as Real Estate
COST OF SUPPLIES ON-HAND JANUARY 1, 2024 NOT HELD FOR RESALE______________________X 33.33%______________________

2023

2022
2021

2020 & Prior

2019 & Prior

2018

2017 & Prior

YEAR
3 YEAR CLASS 5 YEAR CLASS 7 YEAR CLASS

ACQUIRED COST % ASSESSOR USE ACQUIRED COST % ASSESSOR USE ACQUIRED COST % ASSESSOR USE
75.00

37.50
12.50

5.00

85.00

59.50
41.65

24.99
10.00

89.29
70.16
55.13

42.88
30.63
18.38

10.00

3 YEAR CLASS
Special Tools, Patterns, Dies, Fixtures, 
Molds, Gauges; Jigs for Manufacturing: 

Finished Plastic Products, Food/Beverages, 
& Fabricated Metal Products

5 YEAR CLASS
Computers, Printers, Copiers, Calculators, 

Heavy Construction Equip, POS Equip, 
Wholesale/Resale Trade/Professional

7 YEAR CLASS
Desks, Chairs, File Cabinets, Furniture, 

Some Communication Equip, Equip 
Installed on Customer Premises, Support 

& Service Equip, Misc Tools/Equip
IF UNSURE, FILE AS 7 YEAR CLASS 

CITY TAX TYPE



RETURN TO: David Cox - Assessor, 415 Third St., Rm 114, Platte City, MO 64079 ACCT NO:2024

SECTION 4: UPDATED BUSINESS ASSETS (CONTINUED)

10 YEAR CLASS 15 YEAR CLASS 20 YEAR CLASS
YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
& Prior

2014
2013
2012
2011
& Prior
2010
2009
2008
2007
& Prior

ACQUIRED COST ASSESSOR USE ONLY%

92.50
78.62
66.83
56.81
48.07
39.33
30.59
21.85

15.00

ACQUIRED COST ASSESSOR USE ONLY%

95.00
85.50
76.95
69.25
62.32
56.09
50.19
44.29

38.38

32.48
26.57
20.67

15.00

%

96.25
89.03
82.35
76.18
70.46
65.18
60.29
55.77

51.31

46.85
42.38
37.92

33.46

29.00
24.54
20.08

20.00

10 YEAR CLASS
Telephone central office equip., 
switching & related equip (FCC),

manufacturing equip. used in the 
production of grain, feeds, flowers,
cereals, sugar, etc.; vessels, barges,
tugs, and similar equip. unless used

in marine construction

15 YEAR CLASS
Manufacturing equip. used in the 

production of concrete; Cell Towers 
and Windmills

20 YEAR CLASS
For the complete listing of 20 year 
assets refer to the IRS MACRS table

SECTION 5: BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY - 2024 ADDS
AUTOS
VANS
SUVS

PICKUPS

YEAR MAKE MODEL SERIES/TRIM PKG VIN #DOORS ENGINE CYL#DRIVE
WHEELS

HEAVY
TRUCKS

YEAR MAKE

TRAILERS

MODEL VIN

YEAR MAKE # AXLES

TOTAL MILESMO MILESGVW#AXLES

LENGTH TYPE (UTILITY, FLATBED, CARGO, ETC.) VIN HITCH TYPE

2WD  4WD  AWD

2WD  4WD  AWD

2WD  4WD  AWD

GOOSENECK  BUMPER

GOOSENECK  BUMPER

BOATS
&

MOTORS

YEAR MAKE MODEL/TYPE LENGTH VIN

MODEL

HULL MATERIAL HP MOTOR
TYPE

OB  I/B  IB

OB  I/B  IB

CAMPER
TRAILERS

YEAR MAKE LENGTH VIN TYPE

UPRIGHT  FOLDDOWN  5TH WHEEL  RV

UPRIGHT  FOLDDOWN  5TH WHEEL  RV

MAKE MODEL/TYPE

YEAR MAKE

FARM
MACHINERY

& HEAVY 
EQUIP

YEAR PURCHASED YEAR MANUFACTURED COST

BUSES &
MOTOR
HOMES

MODEL/SERIES LENGTH # PASSENGERS VIN

YEAR MAKEMOBILE
HOMES

MODEL LENGTH WIDTH VIN

YEAR MAKEMOTORCYCLES
ATVS

MODEL VIN

YEAR MAKE
AIRPLANE

MODEL/SERIES ENGINE SERIAL OR N #

CCS # WHEELS

MAX CERTIFIED GROSS
TAKEOFF WEIGHT

HOURS FLOWN
PREVIOUS YEAR

LIVESTOCK
DESCRIPTION & QUANTITY OF EACH
(HORSES, GOATS, LAMBS, CALVES,
YEARLINGS, COWS, BULLS, PIGS)

PLEASE LIST ALL LEASED ASSETS ON A SEPARATE SHEET

PHONE: (816) 858-3310 FAX: (816) 858-3314 EMAIL: BUSINESS.PERSONAL@CO.PLATTE.MO.US
OFFICE HOURS: 8 am - 5 pm Monday to Friday


