anti	illinna.	PLATT	E COUNTY A	SSESSOR'S	OFFIC	E				BUS	INESS	
A SEFIC	IAL SE		VID CO	X - AS	SES	550	R	Missou	^{iri}	PERSONAL	_ PROPERTY	
+		× math						State Statute		ARATIONS NOT RET		
P		N N	858-3310					137.34	I5 J OFFIC	E BY MARCH 1, 20	24 WILL BE SUB	ECT TO PENALTY
The C	COUNT		5 Third St, Rm.									
	ann		SINESS.PERSC	NAL@CO.PLA	ITE.MO.U	JS						
20	24	FILE ONLI 1. Go to HT	ne TPS://Platte(COUNTYASSES	SOR.NET	τ/						
20		2. Click on	Business Perso	onal Property F			ACCT NO	D:			CITY T	AX TYPE
		3. Enter PIN	I found to the	right		P	PIN:					
										V AND MAKE		DATE
									NEW MAILIN	DATE		
									CITY		ST	ZIP
				SECTI	ON 1. (IGNATU	DE			
I do hereby	certify that	the succeeding lis	t contains a true ar							laws of the state of M	Aissouri, which I owr	ed or which I had
under my cha	arge or mar	nagement on the f	irst day of January,	2024. I further cert	ify that I have	ave not sent	t or taken,	, or caused to	be sent or tak	ken, any property out	of this state or coun DATE	ty to avoid taxation.
HERE											DAIL	
PRINT NAME				EMAIL						DAYTIME PHO	NE	
				SECTION	N 2: BI	USINE	SS IN	FORMA	TION			
PHYSICAL ADD	DRESS			0101101	1	RIVER NAME					DBA	
DATE BUSINES		DATE BUSINESS CLO	DSED DATE BUSINES		ER CONTACT I	INFO						
DATE BOOMED		DATE BOOMEOU DE										
ON-SITE CONT	ACT: NAME, I	PHONE NUMBER, EM	IAIL									
CHECK THE OP	PTION THAT E	BEST DESCRIBES YO	UR BUSINESS:	UTO REPAIR 🔲 B		CHILD CARE	E DC	ONSTRUCTION		TER 🔲 FUNERAL HOI	ME GROCERY ST	
MANUFACTU	URING 🔲	NON-PROFIT	RESTAURANT	_		HOME BASE		RUCKING				_
							OTHER					
NAICS COD						SI		: HANGES				
Check if iten	ns listed b		Y the same for 20				Check	if items liste		3 are not complete	•	-
			LISTED BELOW A			-				low & put the correct	,	
tax, & instal	llation, rou	nded to the near	est whole dollar. N	IO ATTEMPT SHOU	JLD BE MAI	DE TO FIL	E ASSESS	SED VALUES	- these will b	e determined by the	Assessor's Office.	A separate return
			n. If you need and H ITEMS NO LON							nal space is needed SECTIONS 4 & 5.	list assets on a se	parate sheet or in
			SECTIO	ON 3: BUSI	NESS /	ASSET	rs pr	EVIOUS	LY REP	ORTED		
			SECTION	1 4: UPDAT	ED BU	ISINES	SS AS	SETS (C	ONTINUED	ON BACK)		
		•	Expenditures on RY 1, 2024 NOT H			port Pipeli	-	ns, & other 33.33%	Distributable	Properties as Real		
,		3 YEAR (5 YEAR C	CLASS	^	//////////////////////////////////////	7 YEAR	CLASS	Special Tools, Patt	R CLASS erns, Dies, Fixtures,
YEAR 2023	ACQUIR	ED COST % 75.00	ASSESSOR USE	ACQUIRED CO	0ST % 85.00		OR USE	ACQUIRED		ASSESSOR USE	Finished Plastic Prod	s for Manufacturing: ucts, Food/Beverages, Metal Products
2023		37.50			59.50				70.1		5 YE4	R CLASS Copiers, Calculators,
2021		12.50			41.65				55.1		Heavy Constructio	n Equip, POS Equip, Trade/Professional
2020 & Prior		5.00			24.99				42.8		7 YE4	R CLASS Cabinets, Furniture,
2019 & Prior 2018					10.00				30.6 18.3		Some Communic	ation Equip, Equip er Premises, Support
2017 & Prior							\leq		10.0			Misc Tools/Equip

2024

ACCT NO:

SECTION 4: UPDATED BUSINESS ASSETS (CONTINUED)

		YEAR CLA			15 YEAR			Ż	20 YEAR CL	455								
	QUIRED COST		ESSOR USE 0	NLY ACQUIR		ASSESSO	DR USE ONLY		%			_						
2023		92.50			95.00				96.25				10			22		
2022		78.62			85.50				89.03		10 YEAR CLASS Telephone central office equip.,							
2021		66.83			76.95				82.35					switching & related equip (FCC),				
2020		56.81			69.25			76.18					manufacturing equip. used in the					
2019		48.07			62.32			70.46					production of grain, feeds, flowers cereals, sugar, etc.; vessels, barges					
2018		39.33			56.09		65.18											
2017		30.59			50.19			60.29				tugs, and similar equip. unless us in marine construction						
2016		21.85			44.29				55.77			1 -		YEAR				
2015												1 –						
& Prior		15.00			38.38				51.31							ed in the ell Tower		
2014			\rightarrow	>	32.48				46.85				ouuciio	and Wir				
2013 —			\rightarrow	>	26.57				42.38				20	YEAR		22		
2012 —				>	20.67				37.92									
2011				_	15.00				33.46							of 20 year ACRS tab		
k Prior					15.00													
2010 —									29.00									
2009 —									24.54									
2008 —							\rightarrow		20.08									
2007									20.00									
			SEC	FION 5:	BUSINES	S PEI	RSONAL P	ROPE	RTY - 2 0	24 A	DDS							
	YEAR	MAKE	MOI		SERIES/TRIM I				VIN				OORS	#DRIV		ENGINE		
UTOS			-		•									WHEE				
VANS													2	2WD 4WD	AWD			
SUVS														2WD 4WD A				
ICKUPS								-					2WD 4WD AWD					
	VEAD										0).04							
	YEAR	MAKE		MODEL			VIN		#	AXLES	GVW		MO MILES		TO	TAL MIL		
RUCKS	YEAR	MAKE	# AXLES	LENGTH	I TYPE (UT	ILITY, FLA	TBED, CARGO, ETC.)			VIN				нітсн				
AILERS												GOOSENECK BUN						
	YEAR	AR MAKE MODE			L/TYPE LENGTH			VIN				HULL MATERIAL			HP MOT			
BOATS	TEAR	WAKE	INIOL		LENGIH			VIN						AL	пр	TY		
&																0B I/		
IOTORS																0B I/		
	VEAD			MODEL				VIN							DE			
	YEAR	YEAR MAKE			LEN	ain	VIN						ТҮРЕ					
													UPRIGHT FOLDDOWN 5TH WHEEL					
														UPRIGHT FOLDDOWN 5TH WHEEL				
												-						
RAILERS																COST		
AMPER RAILERS		MAKE			MODE	L/TYPE			YEAR PURCI	HASED	YEAR	MANU	FACTU	RED	C			
FARM CHINERY	, 	MAKE			MODE	L/TYPE			YEAR PURCI	HASED	YEAR	MANU	FACTU	RED				
FARM CHINERY HEAVY		MAKE			MODEI	L/TYPE			YEAR PURCI	HASED	YEAR	MANU	FACTU	RED	ſ			
FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP						L/TYPE				HASED	YEAR	MANU						
FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES &	YEAR	MAKE			MODE	L/TYPE	LENGTH		YEAR PURCI	HASED	YEAR	MANU		RED /IN				
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & NOTOR				M		L/TYPE	LENGTH			HASED	YEAR	MANU						
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & NOTOR IOMES	YEAR	MAKI		M	ODEL/SERIES	L/TYPE		# PA	SSENGERS	IASED	YEAR	MANU	V	/IN				
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & NOTOR IOMES 10BILE				M		L/TYPE	LENGTH	# PA		IASED	YEAR	MANU	V					
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & MOTOR IOMES 10BILE	YEAR	MAKI		M	ODEL/SERIES	L/TYPE		# PA	SSENGERS	HASED	YEAR	MANU	V	/IN				
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & NOTOR IOMES 10BILE IOMES	YEAR YEAR	MAKI	: :	M	ODEL/SERIES MODEL	L/TYPE		# PA	SSENGERS	HASED	YEAR	MANU	v	/IN				
AAILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & AOTOR IOMES 10BILE IOMES	YEAR YEAR	MAKI	: :	M	ODEL/SERIES	L/TYPE		# PA	SSENGERS	HASED	YEAR	MANU	V	/IN				
RAILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & NOTOR HOMES 10BILE HOMES	YEAR YEAR	MAKI	: :	M	ODEL/SERIES MODEL	L/TYPE		# PA	SSENGERS	HASED	YEAR	MANU	v	/IN				
FARM CHINERY	YEAR YEAR YEAR	MAKI			MODEL/SERIES MODEL MODEL	·	LENGTH	# PA	SSENGERS WIDTH VIN		YEAR	MAX C	V V CC:	/IN /IN S D GROSS	#	WHEEL		
FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP USES & 1000R IOMES IOBILE IOMES	YEAR YEAR	MAKI			ODEL/SERIES MODEL	·		# PA	SSENGERS		YEAR	MAX C	V V CC:	/IN /IN S D GROSS	#	WHEEL		
AILERS FARM CHINERY HEAVY EQUIP JSES & IOTOR OMES IOBILE OMES ORCYCLES ATVS	YEAR YEAR YEAR	MAKI			MODEL/SERIES MODEL MODEL	·	LENGTH	# PA	SSENGERS WIDTH VIN		YEAR	MAX C	V V CC:	/IN /IN S D GROSS	#	WHEEL		

PLEASE LIST ALL LEASED ASSETS ON A SEPARATE SHEET OFFICE HOURS: 8 am - 5 pm Monday to Friday

PHONE: (816) 858-3310

FAX: (816) 858-3314

EMAIL: BUSINESS.PERSONAL@CO.PLATTE.MO.US